

CERTIFICATE

The company

Lenzing AG Werkstraße 2 4860 Lenzing Austria



is granted authorisation according to STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX® to use the STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX® mark, based on our test report **VN004 169209.1**

for the following articles:

LENZING[™] Lyocell, LENZING[™] Lyocell LF, LENZING[™] Lyocell Micro, LENZING[™] Lyocell Micro LF, LENZING[™] Lyocell Skin, LENZING[™] Lyocell Fine Skin, LENZING[™] Lyocell Powder, LENZING[™] Lyocell Shortcut, LENZING[™] Lyocell Fine Shortcut, LENZING[™] Lyocell Fill, LENZING[™] Lyocell Release, LENZING[™] Lyocell RB, LENZING[™] Lyocell RB LF, LENZING[™] Lyocell Dry, LENZING[™] Modal, LENZING[™] Modal Black, LENZING[™] Modal Color, LENZING[™] Modal Micro, LENZING[™] Modal Micro Air, LENZING[™] Modal Eco Pure, LENZING[™] Modal Eco Pure Micro, LENZING[™] Modal Pro, LENZING[™] Viscose, LENZING[™] Viscose Color, LENZING[™] Viscose Black, LENZING[™] Viscose Pro, LENZING[™] Viscostar, LENZING[™] Viscose EV, LENZING[™] Viscose EV color/black, LENZING[™] FR and LENZING[™] FR Color (flame-retardant accepted by OEKO-TEX®) and LENZING[™] FR Black

The results of the inspection made according to STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX®, Annex 6, **product class I** have shown that the above mentioned goods meet the human-ecological requirements of the STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX® presently established in Annex 6 for baby articles.

The certified articles fulfil requirements of Annex XVII of REACH (incl. the use of azo colourants, nickel release, etc.), the American requirement regarding total content of lead in children's articles (CPSIA; with the exception of accessories made from glass) and of the Chinese standard GB 18401:2010 (labelling requirements were not verified).

The holder of the certificate, who has issued a conformity declaration according to ISO 17050-1, is under an obligation to use STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX® mark only in conjunction with products that conform with the sample initially tested. The conformity is verified by audits.

The certificate 74683 is valid until 30.09.2021

Vienna, 16.07.2020 **Robert Löcker** Ing. Martina Fend Managing Director **Customer Service Officer**